

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION [STAMP] NO.18484 OF 2019

Irani Gustad Khodadad] Applicant
Vs.
Laxmidas Morarji (since deceased)]
1a. Mathuradas Morarji and others.] Respondents

.....

Mr. Agnel Carneiro i/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S.M. Vyas, Advocate for Respondents No.1(b), 1(c) and 2(b).

.....

CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2019.

P.C.

Heard Carneiro, learned Counsel for the applicant and Mr. Vyas,
learned Counsel for respondents No.1(b), 1(c) and 2(b).

2. Mr. Carneiro assures that by 26th July, 2019, he will file application for bringing legal representatives of respondent No.3 on record and serve copy on the other side during this period. He assures that he will not seek further extension of time for this purpose.

3. In view thereof, list the Application for admission on **30th July, 2019, in the supplementary board along with C.A.** Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier shall remain in force till next date.

[R.G. KETKAR, J.]